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The Friends will be holding a disco for the 
children on 

FRIDAY MARCH 10TH 
KS1 5 - 6:00PM 

KS2 6:15 - 7:30PM 
£2 PER CHILD 

Please return the reply slip to the school office 
with payment. 

 

PARENTS EVENINGS YR – Y6 

 
Thank you all for coming this 
week. If you were unable to make 
an appointment please contact 
your child’s class teacher who will 
be happy to meet with you. 

 

 

 

CLASS OF THE WEEK 

 

The teachers have voted and persuaded…..  
Class of the week goes to Grasshoppers, 

they have had an amazing week, being very 
responsible and enthusiastic on their school 

trip to Bristol Aquarium. 

Well done Grasshoppers! 

 

 

Super Mathlete's this week are…….  

Butterflies - a fantastic effort in Maths 
this week and a great team effort on 
Mathletics.  

In total so far this year Butterflies 
have spent a jaw-dropping 154 hours 
developing their maths skills! A 
superb effort.  

 

 

 

 

  
RESOURCES FOR FOCUS WEEK 
 

For our next focus week please could you save and send 
into school any  

 Newspapers and magazines 

 Unwanted clean clothes and fabric 

 Cardboard rolls 

 

 

 

 

DINNER MONEY 
 

 
 

Please could you ensure 
all dinner money is paid 
promptly on a Monday or 

Friday for meals taken 
that week. 

School meals are £2.15 
per day, cheques should 

be made payable to 
Aspens Services Ltd. 
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FOOTBALL REPORT 

On Tuesday evening a Year 5/6 team of Dan, Jacob, 
Morgan, Reuben H, Ryan S, George, Ben, Jamie, Blake and 
Drew took on St. Mary's in a home, league game. A 
powerful effort from Jacob and clever finish from George 
gave Charfield a 2-0 lead at half time. A great solo effort 
from Blake and 2 from Ryan - a header and long range 
effort - in the second half meant Charfield finished the game 
5-0 winners 

 
 

  
 

We will be supporting Red Nose Day on 
 Friday 24th March. 

More details to follow 

 
 
 
 

LEARNING AT CHARFIELD  

 

 

During art this week, Year 3 had a go at 
drawing cartoon characters. Here is Harvey’s 
cartoon version of himself and Bethany ! 

 

 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

WORLD BOOK DAY 

This Thursday was World 
Book Day! The children all 
brought in a book with 
their favourite book 
characters and had to persuade their class to vote 
for them. All through the school there were some 
very persuasive posters and speeches so it was so 
hard to choose! The winners included; Thomas the 
tank engine (Kaiden G), Plop the owl (Livi S), Gretel 
(Lucy C), Harry Potter (Jessica P),  a squid (Kye 
B), Sophie from BFG (Caitlin W) and Captain 
Haddock (Benji T)! 

 

 

 

 

 
COMMUNITY NOTICES 

 
"Thank you everyone for supporting my afternoon 

teas and to all my bakers and helpers, we raised a 

whopping £1200.00" 
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1st Charfield Rainbows 
Meeting Term time Mondays at Charfield Village Hall from 
4.30pm –5.30pm 
There are places available NOW , so if you have a daughter 
aged 5—7 who would like to join, 
please email: 
firstcharfieldrainbows@yahoo.co.uk 
Also if you have a girl aged 3-4 you can get her name down 
now, to secure her place when she is 5. 

 

Kumon 
The Yate Kumon Maths and English Study Centre 

is now happy to accept childcare vouchers as 
payment for Kumon. 

The savings can be substantial. 

For more information about childcare vouchers visit : 

http://www.moneysavingexpert.com/family/childcare-
vouchers 

Kate Woodrow 
Instructor 

Kumon Yate Study Centre 
01453 844872 
07966572736 

Kumon.co.ukKumon.ie 
Join us on Facebook 
Follow us on Twitter 

 

 
 

 

DATE DAY 
START 
TIME 

END 
TIME 

EVENT 

07/03/17 Tue 12 12:20 
Open Class - 

Dragonflies (Y5) 

07/03/17 Tue 12:20 13:15 YEAR 5 – Parent Lunch 

27/03/17 Mon   FOCUS WEEK 2 

30/03/17 Thu 14 15 Year 3 Swimming Ends 

05/04/17 Wed 15:20 15:45 
Open Class - 

Butterflies (Y1) 

05/04/17 Wed   Class photos/leavers 

06/04/17 Thu 14 15 
Year 1 Swimming 

Starts 

07/04/17 Fri   Term 4 Ends 

24/04/17 Mon   Term 5 Begins 

04/05/17 Thu 15:20 15:45 
Open Class - Beetles 

(Y3) 

08/05/17 Mon   Year 6 SAT Week 

17/05/17 Wed 09:30 12:00 Infant Sports Day 

17/05/17 Wed 12:00 13:00 Sports Day Picnic 

17/05/17 Wed 13:30 15:00 Junior Sports Day 

18/05/17 Thu 15:20 15:45 
Open Class - 

Caterpillars (EYFS) 

22/05/17 Mon 13:30 15:20 
Y6 Block Swimming 

Session Starts 

25/05/17 Thu 15:20 15:45 
Open Class - Ladybirds 

(Y4) 

26/05/17 Fri   Term 5 Ends 

26/05/17 Fri 13:30 15:20 
Y6 Block Swimming 

Session Ends 

05/06/17 Mon   Term 6 Begins 

07/06/17 Wed   Reserve Sports Day 

14/06/17 Wed 12:00 12:20 
Open Class - 

Bumblebees (Y6) 

14/06/17 Wed 12:20 13:15 YEAR 6 – Parent Lunch 

15/06/17 Thu 18:00 19:00 
New Reception 
Parents Evening 

03/07/17 Mon   FOCUS WEEK 3 

05/07/17 Wed 19 20 Music Evening 

06/07/17 Thu 15:20 15:45 
Open Class - 

Grasshoppers (Y2) 

13/07/17 Thu 14 15 Year 1 Swimming Ends 

14/07/17 Fri   Reports to Parents 

19/07/17 Wed 19 20:30 Leavers Play 

21/07/17 Fri   Term 6 Ends 

21/07/17 Fri   INSET Day 5 
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